
71

19. 8

5.9

Issue3-18/05/2025

locker

Any question please feel free to contact us:
support@amer-life.com TEL:(901) 347-2181
We will provide further assistance within 24 hours.





（65X37X1.2）X2 （37X158X1.2）X2 （10X170X1.5）X1 （10X170X1.5）X1

（10X170X1.5）X1 （10X170X1.5）X1 （10X37X1.5）X2 （62.6X35.2X1.2）X2

（62.6X36.8X1.2）X2 （61.5X33X0.5）X1 （34.5X59.8X1.5）X2 （160X23.3X0.3）X2



6*30mm�Wooden�Dowel�x�56

4*40mm�Screw�x�8

�7*35mm�Cam�Bolt�x�40

3.5*14mm�Screw�x�16

Hinge�x�4

Plastic�buckle�x�2

K

Strip light  x 1

3*10mm�Screw�x�2

�Camlock�x�40

 Glass suction cup x 4 Shelf�Support�Pin�x�8

3

M

Back buckle x 4

N

2.5*12mm screw x 24



4



1

2

7

11

5

2

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

8

9

11

12
12



Fixing the lamp strip (F) to the panel (9) with the components (l, L)

6

9

9

Insert wooden dowel (C) into part (9)

C

C x 12

C

C x 4

BC

BC

BC

BC

2

2



7
Attach�cam�bolt�(A)�to�part�(2)�with�a�screwdriver.

A x 4

9

Insert wooden dowel (C) into part (9)

C

C x 12

C

C x 4

BC

BC

BC

BC

2



Step 5

8

Step�5

Step�6

B x 4

Attach side panel (2) to (9), insert and lock cam lock (B).

2

2

9

9

BB

BB

BB

BB

2

2

C

C x 

C

C x 8

Insert wooden dowel (C) into part (2)

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

Note that the fixing holes of 
the back plate of the component 
(9) are facing the same side!



Step�7

Step�8

Secure component (1) to component (2) with part (E) and lock.

9

Fasten hinge (K) to door (11) with screws (D) and then fasten hinge (K)

E

E x 8

1

E

E

E

E

E

E

E

E
1

2

2

11

11

11

3 4

D

D x 16

K

K x 4

D

D x 16

K

K x 4DD
DD DD

DD

DD
DD DD
DD

DDDD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD
DD

DD
DD DD

DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DD

DD
DDKK

KK

KK

KK KK

KK

KK

KK
DD

DDDD

DD

 to component (3) or component (4) with a screwdriver..

3 4

Note that the hole for the fall
 protection of the component (1) is downward!



Step�9

Step�10

10

3

11

11

A x 10A x 9

Attach�cam�bolt�(A)�to�part�(3)�with�a�screwdriver.

4

A x 10A x 9

Attach�cam�bolt�(A)�to�part�(4)�with�a�screwdriver.



Step�12

Step�11

11

C

C x 

C

C x 16

BC
BC

BC

BC
BC

BC
BC

BC

BC
BC

BC
BC

BC

BC
BC

BCBC

BC

BC
BC

Insert the wooden pin (C) into the side panel and the deck.

4

B x 8

BB

BB

BB
BB

BB

BB

BB

BB

Attach the foot plate (4) to the side panel and panel, 
insert and lock the cam lock (B).

9

9

Note that the fixing hole of 
the back plate of the component 
(9) is downward!



Step�14

Step�13

12

B x 8

BB

BB
BB

BB

BB BB

BB

BB

3

Attach the foot plate (3) to the side panel and panel, 
insert and lock the cam lock (B).

x2x2
7

B x 2

C x 8

B

B�x�2

C�x�8

B

CC

CC

CC

CC

7

7
BB

BB

Insert wooden pin (C) into part (7), connect part (7) to parts (3, 4),
 then insert cam lock (B) into part (7) and lock it.



Step�16

Step�15

13

C

C x 

C

C x 16

BC

BC

BC
BC

BC

BCBC
BC

BC BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BC

BCBC

BC
BC

BC

Insert the wooden pin (C) into the side panel and the deck.

5

6

BA

BA

BA
BA

BABA

BA

BA

BA

BA

BABA

BA
BA

BABA

BA
BA

Attach�cam�bolt�(A)�to�part�(5,6)�with�a�screwdriver.

A x 10A x 18



Step�18

Step�17

14

B x 9

BBBBBB

BB
BB

BB
BB

BB

BB

5

Attach the foot plate (5) to the side panel and panel, 
insert and lock the cam lock (B).

B x 9

6
BB

BB
BBBB

BB
BB

BB
BBBB

Attach the foot plate (6) to the side panel and panel, 
insert and lock the cam lock (B).



Step 12

Step 13

Step�19

Step�20

15
Secure�component�(12)�with�screws�(N),
And�using�a�back�buckle�(M),�lock�the�back�plate�(12)!

12

12

Slide�the�backing�plate�(12)��into�the�groove�as�shown.

N x 12

M

M x 4

12

12BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

BNM

M

M

M

M

N

BN

BN

BN

BN

N



Step�21

Step�22

16Insert�the�layer�holder�(H)��into�the�side�panel.

Secure�component�(12)�with�screws�(N).

BN

BN

BN

BN

BN

NN

BN

BN

BN

BN

H

H x 8

BH

BHBH

BH

BH

BHBH

BH

N x 10

N



Step�23

17

8

8

Place�the�movable�panel�(8)��on�top�of�the�panel�holder.



Step�24

Step�25

18

10

Place�the�movable�panel�(10)��on�top�of�the�panel�holder.

Note that the movable glass
 panel (10) must be pushed in 
as shown in the figure!

G

G

G

G

10

Insert�the�layer�holder�(G)��into�the�side�panel.

G

G x 4

Note: hold the glass panel
 (10) by hand, then insert the
 glass suction cup (G), and 
then put the glass panel 
down!



J

J x 2
BJ

BJ

BJ

BJ

Attach�the�back-up�pad�to�
the�top�with�two�screws.

Use�screws�to�secure�the
�anti-roll�iron�to�the�wall.

19

Step�26


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20

